		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
	MHL043-102 B. WING		07/08/:			
IAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	I CARE SERVICES, LL	C #6 34 SHAL	LOW FORD STREE	ET		
KEEDON		CAMER	ON, NC 28326			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	V 000			
		was completed on July 8, nt was substantiated (intake ficiency cited.				
	category: 10A NCA	ed for the following service C 27G. 5600A or Adults with Mental Illness				
V 367	27G .0604 Incident	Reporting Requirements	V 367			
	level II incidents, ex the provision of billa consumer is on the incidents and level I to whom the provide 90 days prior to the responsible for the of services are provide becoming aware of be submitted on a for Secretary. The report in person, facsimile means. The report information: (1) reporting p identification informa (2) client iden (3) type of inc (4) description (5) status of the cause of the incidential to the total total cause of the incidential total total total total total indentification information total total total total total total total total total total tota	JIREMENTS FOR B PROVIDERS B providers shall report all cept deaths, that occur during ble services or while the providers premises or level III I deaths involving the clients er rendered any service within incident to the LME catchment area where ed within 72 hours of the incident. The report shall orm provided by the ort may be submitted via mail, or encrypted electronic shall include the following provider contact and ation; tification information; ident; n of incident; he effort to determine the				
		B providers shall explain any te information. The provider				

	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE SERVICES, LLC	MHL043-102 STREET A	B. WING				
(X4) ID PREFIX		STREET A				C 07/08/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX	CARE SERVICES, LLC		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX	CARE SERVICES, LLC	34 SHAL	LOW FORD STREE	ET			
PREFIX		#6 CAMERO	ON, NC 28326				
	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE COMPLET THE APPROPRIATE DATE		
V 367	Continued From page	e 1	V 367				
		ed report to all required					
		e end of the next business					
	day whenever:	has reason to believe that					
	(1) the provider information provided i						
	erroneous, misleading or otherwise unreliable; or (2) the provider obtains information						
		ent form that was previously					
	unavailable.						
	(c) Category A and B providers shall submit,						
	upon request by the LME, other information						
	obtained regarding the incident, including:						
		ords including confidential					
	information;	5					
	(2) reports by c	ther authorities; and					
	(3) the provider	's response to the incident.					
	(d) Category A and B	providers shall send a copy					
	of all level III incident	reports to the Division of					
	Mental Health, Develo	opmental Disabilities and					
		vices within 72 hours of					
		e incident. Category A					
	providers shall send a						
		client death to the Division of					
	-	ation within 72 hours of					
	-	e incident. In cases of					
		ven days of use of seclusion					
		der shall report the death					
		red by 10A NCAC 26C					
	.0300 and 10A NCAC						
		providers shall send a LME responsible for the					
		e services are provided.					
		Ibmitted on a form provided					
		electronic means and shall					
	include summary info						
	•	errors that do not meet the					
	definition of a level II						
		iterventions that do not meet					
	()	el II or level III incident;					

4RU211

PRINTED: 07/09/2020 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
	MHL043-102		B. WING		C 07/08/2020	
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
REEDON	I CARE SERVICES, LLC	2 #6	LOW FORD STREE	T		
	·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	CAMER	ON, NC 28326			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 367	Continued From page 2		V 367			
	 (4) seizures of the possession of a of (5) the total nu- incidents that occurre (6) a statement been no reportable in incidents have occurre meet any of the crite 	Imber of level II and level III ed; and it indicating that there have notidents whenever no red during the quarter that ria as set forth in Paragraphs ile and Subparagraphs (1)				
	failed to ensure a Le completed and subm	iew and interview the facility vel II incident report was nitted to the Local Managed e Organization (LME/MCO)				
	Department Note dat - "[Client #6] present Enforcement] from a Involuntary Commitn denied suicidal/homi but does state [client ideations. [Client #6] little sense, nut is ale asked. [Client #6] is Paperwork states that aggressive, smoking - "[Client #6] with pass for schizophrenia, bij	group home under nent papers. [Client #6] cidal ideations at this time t #6] has a history of suicidal] rambles on making very ert and oriented (x4) when cooperative at this time. at [client #6] has been				

4RU211

PRINTED: 07/09/2020 FORM APPROVED

				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BUILDING:			
	MHL043-102	B. WING		07	C 7/08/2020
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
CARE SERVICES. LLC	;#6		T		
	CAMERC	ON, NC 28326			
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD BE COMP THE APPROPRIATE DAT	
Continued From page 3		V 367			
has been argumenta cigarettes from other medication from the on Benadryl" - "[Client #6's] urine of and BAL < 20." Review on 7/7/20 of -Admission date of 2 -Diagnoses of Schizo Type and Obsessive -Hospital Emergency -Admission to Hospit 5/25/20. -Discharged from Ho 7/3/20. Interview on 7/7/20 w -She confirmed an IV #6. -She initially did not to II due to medical con	tive with staff, stealing residents, stealing staff, threatening to overdose drug screen was negative Client #6's record revealed: /3/20. Daffective Disorder, Bipolar -Compulsive Disorder. / Room: 5/25/20 tal Behavioral Unit on Despital Behavioral Unit on vith the Owner revealed: /C was submitted for client think the incident was a level acerns with Benadryl.				
	F CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE SERVICES, LLC SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From pag agitation and threate has been argumenta cigarettes from other medication from the on Benadryl" - "[Client #6's] urine of and BAL < 20." Review on 7/7/20 of -Admission date of 2 -Diagnoses of Schize Type and Obsessive -Hospital Emergency -Admission to Hospital 5/25/20. -Discharged from Hoc 7/3/20. Interview on 7/7/20 v -She confirmed an IV #6. -She initially did not f II due to medical cor -Confirmed a level II	F CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL043-102 MHL043-102 SOVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE SERVICES, LLC #6 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 agitation and threatening to overdose. Apparently has been argumentative with staff, stealing cigarettes from other residents, stealing medication from the staff, threatening to overdose on Benadryl" - "[Client #6's] urine drug screen was negative and BAL < 20."	F CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:	F CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: MHL043-102 B. WING CARE SERVICES, LLC #6 34 SHALLOW FORD STREET CARE SERVICES, LLC #6 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OERICENCE WIST BE PRECIDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PRECINT (ACH CORRECTIVE ACH CORRECTIVE ACH CORRECTIVE ACH CORRECTIVE ACH CORSCIPTION OF DEFICIENCIES Continued From page 3 V 367 agitation and threatening to overdose. Apparently has been argumentative with staff, stealing medication from the staff, threatening to overdose on Benadryl" -"[Client #6's] urine drug screen was negative and BAL < 20."	F CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COM MHL043-102 B. WING 07 SOUDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 34 SHALLOW FORD STREET CARE SERVICES, LLC #6 34 SHALLOW FORD STREET PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY WITS BE PRECODED BY FULL PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SUBJECTIVE ACTION SUBJECT COMES FOR ORDER COMPRISTING INFORMATION) PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SUBJECTIVE ACTION ACTI

4RU211